



2026:CGHC:18591-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Criminal Appeal No.404 of 2022Pawan Das Hewar **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

<u>04/03/2022</u>	Ms. Nirupama Bajpai, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sunil Otwani, Addl.A.G. for the State. Heard. Admit. Also, heard on I.A. No.01/2022, an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to the appellant. Learned State counsel is granted time to file reply and objection. Registry is directed to call the record of the Court below and prepare paper books as per the requirement. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (R.C.S. Samant) Judge Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Monika	