



2026:CGHC:18591-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 404 of 2022Pawan Das Hewar **Versus** State Of ChhattisgarhDivision Bench:-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Rakesh Mohan Pandey

10.11.2022	Ms. Nirupama Bajpai, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Afroz Khan, PL for the State / respondent. List the matter in the <u>after two weeks</u>. Meanwhile, copy of the reply filed by the learned State counsel be served to learned counsel for the appellant. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Ankit	