



2026:CGHC:18591-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 404 of 2022Pawan Das Hewar **Versus** State Of ChhattisgarhDivision Bench:-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal

23.03.2023	Ms. Nirupama Bajpai, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Neeraj Pradhan, PL for the State / respondent. Heard. Respondent / State is directed to inform the father (PW-3) of the victim about the pendency proceedings of application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail and also about the merits of this appeal. List the matter for consideration on 4th of May, 2023. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Ankit	